PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7932665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAUL WOLHENDLER	05/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMI YOSHI INC.
Street Address:	1200 JERSEY AVENUE
City:	NORTH BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D679545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125740327

Email: acharles@tarterkrinsky.com

Correspondent Name: TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87523-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA CHARLES	
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Charles/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assgignment D679545#page1.tif source=Assgignment D679545#page2.tif

PATENT 507885537 REEL: 063512 FRAME: 0266

Attorney Docket: 87523-1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

acknowledged, I, Saul Wolhendler (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have and do hereby distribute,

convey, transfer and assign to EMI Yoshi Inc., having its principal place of business at 1200

Jersey Avenue, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902, United States and its successors and

assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest

throughout the world in and to the inventions, improvements and all patent applications that are

the subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "Drinking Glass" Issued on April

09, 2013, and assigned Patent No. D679545 and to any patents, continuations, continuations-in-

part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof along with any and all rights of

enforcement and causes of action with respect thereto; and

We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to file this

assignment wherever appropriate including for any and all United States patent applications and

patents, utility models, and design registrations pending or granted for any of said inventions or

improvements; and

We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application the right to claim

priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent

Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and

We agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns,

without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,

assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may

reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 063512 FRAME: 0267

Attorney Docket: 87523-1

We represent and warrant that we have the full power to make this assignment and that the rights, titles, and interests assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given.

Date: 5/1/23

Assignor: Saul Wolhendler